postponement or pre -ponement) to another date must reach the centre at least five (5) weeks prior to the original test date. The allocation of the next test date will be at the sole discretion of the centre and subject to availability.  
An administrative fee will be applicable respectively for:  

 IELTS INR 3,150 (Three Thousand One Hundred and Fifty only) (inclusive of all taxes)  
 IELTS for UVKI INR 4,625 (Four Thousand Four Six Hundred and Twenty Five only) (inclusive of all taxes)   IELTS for Life Skills INR 3,460 (Three Thousand Four Hundred and Sixty only) (inclusive of all taxes)  The fee should be deposited in IDP branch (Demand Draft or ICICI cash deposit slip, Allahabad Bank cash deposit slip or Credit Card/Debit Card Swipe) or should be couriered to:  IDP Education India Pvt. Ltd. 

6th Floor, Plot no 32, Global Business Square Building,

[...]

Request for Cancellation / Withdrawal  All applications for withdrawal, cancellation and refund must be sent to the centre using the 
Transfer & Cancellation Form along with the original receipt of payment of the test fee. 
An administrative fee will be applicable respectively for: 

 IELTS INR 3,150 (Three Thousand One Hundred and Fifty only) (inclusive of all taxes)  
 IELTS for UVKI INR 4,625 (Four Thousand Four Six Hundred and Twenty Five only) (inclusive of all taxes)   IELTS for Life Skills INR 3,460 (Three Thousand Four Hundred and Sixty only) (inclusive 

of all taxes)  If the application for such withdrawal is received five (5) weeks (i.e. 34 days) prior to the test date, the balance of INR 9,500 (Nine Thousand Five Hundred only) (inclusive of taxes) shall 
be applicable.       Note: For all cancellations/withdrawal requests, the following IELTS test fee balance shall be 

refunded as mentioned below to the candidate within four (4) weeks from the test date for which 
the candidate was registered. Requests received, less than five (5) weeks (i.e. 34 days) prior to 
the test date will not be accepted and no refund will be applicable for the IELTS test transfer fee 
balance for INR 9,500 (Nine Thousand Five Hundred only) 

IELTS Application 
Test Date Transfer & Cancellation Policy 

Applicable to candidates appearing at 
IDP: IELTS Australia – Test Centre IDP Education India Pvt. Ltd.  

Request under "Extraordinary Circumstances” Prior to the test date  A request received by the centre less than five (5) weeks (i.e.

[...]

respectively for:  

 IELTS INR 3,150 (Three Thousand One Hundred and Fifty only) (inclusive of all taxes)  
 IELTS for UVKI INR 4,625 (Four Thousand Four Six Hundred and Twenty Five only) (inclusive of all taxes)   IELTS for Life Skills INR 3,460 (Three Thousand Four Hundred and Sixty only) (inclusive of all taxes)  The fee should be deposited in IDP branch (Demand Draft or ICICI cash deposit slip, Allahabad 

Bank cash deposit slip or Credit Card/Debit Card Swipe) or should be couriered to:  IDP Education India Pvt. Ltd. 
6th Floor, Plot no 32, Global Business Square Building, Sector 44, Gurgaon 122003 (Haryana), India

[...]

respectively for:  

 IELTS INR 3,150 (Three Thousand One Hundred and Fifty only) (inclusive of all taxes)  
 IELTS for UVKI INR 4,625 (Four Thousand Four Six Hundred and Twenty Five only) (inclusive of all taxes)   IELTS for Life Skills INR 3,460 (Three Thousand Four Hundred and Sixty only) (inclusive of all taxes)  The fee should be deposited in IDP branch (Demand Draft or ICICI cash deposit slip, Allahabad 

Bank cash deposit slip or Credit Card/Debit Card Swipe) or should be couriered to:  IDP Education India Pvt. Ltd. 
6th Floor, Plot no 32, Global Business Square Building, Sector 44, Gurgaon 122003 (Haryana), India